FY 2018 Annual Progress Report 1 DOE Hydrogen and Fuel Cells Program
Fuel Quality Assurance Research and Development and
Impurity Testing in Support of Codes and Standards
Overall Objectives
• Develop a low-cost, fast-response device
(analyzer) to measure impurities in a dry
hydrogen fuel stream at or above the SAE
J2719 levels.

(G) Insufficient Technical Data to Revise
Standards
(K) No Consistent Codification Plan and Process
for Synchronization of R&D and Code
Development.
Contribution to Achievement of DOE
Hydrogen Safety, Codes and
Standards Milestones
This project will contribute to achievement of the
following DOE milestones from the Hydrogen
Safety, Codes and Standards section of the Fuel
Cell Technologies Office MYRDD Plan. The
MYRDD milestones that align with LANL’s work
are 2.2, 2.6, 2.15, 2.17, and 3.2.
• Investigate the causes of drift in the baseline
current of the analyzer in order to identify the
mechanism of current degradation and develop
strategies to stabilize the baseline. (1Q, FY
2018)
FY 2018 Accomplishments
• Developed a method to create a strategy to
externally humidify the analyzer and produce a
stable baseline in order to implement our
technology at hydrogen refueling stations
where no water is available.
• Enhanced the electrode performance by
reducing ionomer content by a factor of 10,
which inherently increased access to platinum
(Pt) sites and lowered its resistance by an order
Tommy Rockward (Primary Contact), Eric Brosha,
Chris Romero, and Rangachary Mukundan
Los Alamos National Laboratory (LANL)
P.O. Box 1663
Los Alamos, NM  87545
Phone: (505) 667-9587
Email: trock@lanl.gov
DOE Manager: Laura Hill
Phone: (202) 586-8384
Email: Laura.Hill@ee.doe.gov
Project Start Date: October 1, 2006
Project End Date: Project continuation and
direction determined annually by DOE
Rockward – Los Alamos National Laboratory  Safety, Codes and Standards
FY 2018 Annual Progress Report 2 DOE Hydrogen and Fuel Cells Program
of magnitude and increased the overall
performance from 5 mA to well above 25 mA.
• Tested a novel operating mode that
incorporated a clean-up strategy and
implemented that in the field.
• Demonstrated analyzer response time of <5
min using 100 and 200 sccm flow rates with
500 ppb and 50 ppm CO/H2 concentrations.
Analyzer’s response time is less than the time
required to refuel two fuel cell vehicles.
• Successfully conducted testing with 200 ppb
CO/H2 (SAE International level) and met the
goal of obtaining a response within 2.5 min by
adjusting the alarm trigger level.
• Completed the planning and installation of
analyzer in the field (H2Frontier) and
conducted on-site baseline measurements while
adding wireless capabilities for remote testing.
Rockward – Los Alamos National Laboratory  Safety, Codes and Standards
FY 2018 Annual Progress Report 3 DOE Hydrogen and Fuel Cells Program
INTRODUCTION
In 2012 two hydrogen fuel specifications (SAE J2719 and ISO 14687-2) were developed. These specifications